Notice of Determination Appendix D To: From: Public Agency: Elsinore Valley Municipal Water District Address: 31315 Chaney Street Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: Lake Elsinore, CA 92530 P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Contact: Parag Kalaria Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 Phone: 951-674-3146 County Clerk County of: Riverside Address: 4080 Lemon Street Lead Agency (if different from above): Riverside, CA 92501 Address: Contact: Phone: SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public

Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2023090247
Project Title: Canyon Lake Water Treatment Plant Phase 1 Improvements Project
Project Applicant: Elsinore Valley Municipal Water District
Project Location (include county): East of 84 Via De La Valle, Canyon Lake, Riverside County, CA
Project Description:
EVMWD is proposing new treatment facilities at the Canyon Lake Water Treatment Plant (CLWTP) to address current capacity and water quality issues. The project would demolish the existing intake pump station, static mixers, clarifier, and chemical feed area. The project would construct a new intake pump station at the lake; new static mixers and sedimentation/flocculation basins; new equipment for per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances, taste, and odor treatment; new booster and backwash pump stations; and chemical and maintenance buildings. The proposed improvements, as well as construction staging areas, would be located within the boundary of the existing CLWTP.
This is to advise that the Elsinore Valley Municipal Water District has approved the above [Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)
described project on 11/21/2023 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: https://evrnwd.com/ceqa-information/
Signature (Public Agency): Parag talaria Title: Interim Director of Engineering and Water Resources
Date: 11/21/2023 Date Received for filing at OPR: